The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2019/59

Recognizing the contributions of Vincent Isip on the occasion of his 25 years of service to Contra Costa County.

WHEREAS Vincent Isip began his career with Contra Costa County on October 26, 1993 as a temporary Clerk Experienced Level for the District Attorney Family Support Department; and

WHEREAS Vincent utilized his skills and knowledge leading to his hiring as a permanent Account Clerk Experience Level on November 18, 1998; and WHEREAS Vincent effectively utilized his skills and knowledge leading to his promotion to a Account Clerk Advance Level on July 1, 2000; and WHEREAS Vincent honed his skills and knowledge leading to his promotion to Child Support Specialist II on October 17, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors does hereby recognize and honor Vincent Isip for his 25 years of service, and gives it's full appreciation for his dedicated service to the Department of Child Support Services and the people of this County.

JOHN GIOIA

Chair, District I Supervisor

CANDACE ANDERSEN District II Supervisor	DIANE BURGIS District III Supervisor	
KAREN MITCHOFF	FEDERAL D. G	 GLOVER
District IV Supervisor	District V Sup	ervisor
	I hereby certify that this is a true and action taken and entered on the minutes of the Bo the date shown.	
	ATTESTED: March 12, 2019	
	David J. Twa,	
	Bv.	Denuty